If Proposal 2 is approved by the requisite stockholder vote, the first paragraph of Article IV of our
charter will be amended in its entirety as follows:

“The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is
Three Billion Five Million (3,005,000,000) shares, of which (i) Three Billion (3,000,000,000) shares shall
be common stock, par value $0.01 per share (the “Common Stock”), and (ii) Five Million (5,000,000)
shares shall be preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share (the “Undesignated Preferred Stock).”

[...]

and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the “Certificate of Incorporation”), the first
paragraph of Article IV of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety with
the following:

“The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation shall have the authority to
issue is Three Billion Five Million (3,005,000,000) shares, of which (i) Three Billion (3,000,000,000)
shares shall be common stock, par value $0.01 per share (the “Common Stock”), and (ii) Five Million
(5,000,000) shares shall be preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share (the “Undesignated Preferred